PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Martin Cook 01/10/2012 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Name: | Veris Industries, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 16640 SW 72nd Avenue | | | |
| City: | Portland | | | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | | | |
| Postal Code: | 97204 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 1334 | | 9127 | | |
| | | | | |
| Fax Number: (503)228-4373 | | | | |
| Phone: | 503-227-5631 | | | |
| Phone: 503-227-5631 80 Email: Karolyn@chernofflaw.com 80 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 80 | | | | |
| via US Mail. | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | me: Kevin L. Russell 601 SW Second Avenue | | | |
| Address Line 1: | Suite 1600 | | | |
| Address Line 4: | PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3301.0120 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Kevin L. Russell | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif | | | | |

Atty. Docket No.: 3301.0120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Martin Cook, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 11755 SW Summercrest Drive, Tigard, OR 97223, am the inventor of an invention entitled **CURRENT METER WITH ON BOARD MEMORY**, for which on even date herewith, I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by Veris Industries, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, whose primary address is 16640 S.W. 72nd Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97224, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Veris Industries, LLC the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: _____, 20<u>12____</u>, 20<u>12____</u>

Martin Cook

RECORDED: 01/12/2012